
National Science Board | Science & Engineering Indicators 2018

Fiscal year

M
ill

io
ns

 o
f c

on
st

an
t 2

00
9 

do
lla

rs

Engineering Health sciences Physical sciences Biological and biomedical sciences
Geosciences, atmospheric sciences, and ocean sciences Computer and information sciences

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
0

200

400

600

800

Note(s)

Gross domestic product deflators come from the U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis and are available at https://www.bea.gov/

national/, accessed 10 February 2016.

Source(s)

National Science Foundation, National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Higher Education Research and Development 

Survey (HERD). See Appendix Table 5-12.
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FIGURE 5-8 

Current fund expenditures for S&E research equipment at academic institutions, by selected 
S&E field: FYs 2006–16


